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N RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE *  BEFORE THE
ZONING VARIANCE
5/8 Corbett Road, 10,000 ft. *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
{(+/-) NW of ¢/]1 Falls Road
1433 Corbett Road *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
8th FElection District
3rd Councilmanic District * Case No. 97~30-A
R. Bruce Hamilton IIT
Petitioner
* * * * * * L] * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
variance filed by R. Bruce Hamilton I1I for that property known as 1433
Corbett Road in Monkton, Baltimore County. The Petitioner herein seeks a
variance from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (BCZR) to allow a detached garage with a height of 21 ft. 6
inches, in lieu of the required 15 ft., and to be in the side yard in lieu
of the rear yard, in an R.C.4 zone. The subject property and requested
relief are more particularly described on Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1, the
plat to accompany the Petition.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
the subject property having been posted, and there being ne request for a
public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation
presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by
Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-
mation available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the
requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. 1In the opinion of
the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits
submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of

Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict cempliance with the
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B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreascnable hardship

upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and
for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this Jéill‘day of BAugust, 1996 that the Petition for a Zoning Vari-

ance from Section 400.1 and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-

tions (BCZR) to allow a detached garage with a height of 21 ft. 6 inches,

in lieu of the required 15 ft., and to be in the side yvard in lieu of the

rear yard, in an R.C.4 zone, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however,

to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent Lo the relief

granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at his own risk
until such bime as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. 1If, for whalever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner
would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. The Petitioner shall not allow or cause the
accessory structure to be converted to a second
dwelling unit and/or apartment. The garage shall
contain no living or sleeping quarters, and no
kitchen or bathroom facilities.

3. When applying for a building permit., the
site plan filed must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER

LES < mmn FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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N Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Suﬂell%ICounhouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

August 20, 1996 .

Mr. R. Bruce Hamilton III
1433 Corbett Road
Monkton, Maryland 21111

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 97-30-A
Property: 1433 Corbett Road

Dear Mr. Hamilton:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Administrative Variance has bheen granted, with
restriction, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.

Very g;uly yours,

7 .
=
“Lawrence E. Schmidt

zoning Commissioner

LES:mmn
encl.

Cg%) Printed with Saybean Ink

on Hacyclod Paper




’ P)

@ ® ) i: 1?
Af fldaV]-t mzl‘i%%gfr:tive Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowiedge of the Affiant(s) and that Alfiant(s) is/fare competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat __1433 Corbett Road
atldress

City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which 1/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance al the above address: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty}

The owner requires this accessory structure to store and house

equipment and vehicles for use on his property.. The septic

reserve area to the. south (opposite side yard from proposed)

_and the proximity of the western property line in the rear

yard prohibit thégg areas from use. To place the structure

in the front yard would go égainst RC~4 zZoning and would be

aest i i i

thetic.caonsiderations in that it. responds to

the existing and adjacent architecture
That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a p:!otcst is filed, Atfiant(s} wiﬁbc rclr}tﬁ'-rcd'to pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be required 10 provide additional information. ORE ¢

hgneture) ¢ ] {slgnature)
;ZZBEUGE,HQAWLrvAJJH:
{type of print name} {type of print hame)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit'

U -
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this D dayof _ S \D\ad. 19 “We | before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aloresand, personally appeared

/0. BRLCE Al )T oN ) Iz

the Affiants(s) herein, persenally known or salisfactorily identified to me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and Facls hercinabove set forth are true and correct 1o the best of hisfher/their knowledge and beliel.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

Sl |/

date - NOTARY PUBLIC (%)

: My Commussion Expires: "2-| \4\ O




Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at
C7 ’7h_ 6 O ____4@‘ which is presently zoned

This Petition shall be tllad with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 400.1 and 400. 3:
To permit an accessory structure to be inside yard in lieu of rear
yard and to permit a height of 21'-6" in lieu of the required 15°'.

_RC-1

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimare County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)
See Back

Propenty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and atfirm, under the penalties of penury. that I/we are the
legal ownet(s) of the property which 1s the subject of this Petition

Contract Purchaser/ essee Legal Ownaer(s)
B. BRVCE HamieTon IO )
(Type of Print Name) (Type of Print Nay

Signature
Address o Ty PN
City State Zipcode Signature - e

Attorney for Petitioner

1433 Conge 77 R>.  (4J0) 7714279

-(—Type or Print Name) Address Phone No
MonKTon MD. 201

_ PR City State 2ipcode

Signature Name, Address and phone number of representative 1o be contacted

e AL PuBezine 3378

Address Phona No Name

S Ermdgon Ave

City State Zipcode Address Phone No

H/FEE

A Public Hearing baving been requested and/or lound Yo be required. it 1s ordered by the lorming Commussianer of Baltimore County, this day of __ i
thai the subject maller of this petilion be set for a public heanng , adverhsed, as raquired by the Zoning Regulalions of Balimere Counly, in two newspapers of genaral
crrculation throughout Ballimore Counly, and that the properly be repasted,

;\Pr:’-';],’“- G Ierung Commisaoner ¢f fcttimore Counly
e ij

REVIEWED BY: B L DATE: B _ @9 Printod with Soybean Ink ITEM #: _?C

on Recycied Papos - -
ESTIMATED POSIING DATE:



Beginning at a point on the south side of Corbett road which is 40' wide at a distance of
approximately 10,000' northwest of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street,
Falls road, which is 50' wide. Being Deed Reference Number 7268 as recorded in the Baltimore
County Folio Number 101 containing 5.28 AC.. Also known as 1433 Corbett Road and located
in the 8th Election District, 3rd Councilmanic District,

The Metes and Bounds are as follows: S 40°25' 28" W 73.81', L=115.98' R=200, S 7° 12' 00"
W 42.52., L=184.70' R=604.70, L=76.91' R=100, L=76.91' R=100, S 33° 45' 48" W 55.57',
L=95.16'R=400, 5 20° 08' 04" W 216.13', L=231.00' R=150, N 77° 02' 17" W 212.32', S 65° 00’
00" W 70.00', S 43°01' 45" W 142.00', S 6° 57' 58" E 438.97", S 84° 05' 54" W 292.45', N 30° 33'
00" W 122.67', N 0°42' 04" E 226.40', 8 46° 33' 24" E 66.00', N 43°01' 45" E 474.93', N40° 26’
88" E 410.88', S 58°20' 48" E 240.29', N 33° 45" 48" E 505.36', N55° 51' 02" W 197.52', N40° 2¢'
88" E 410.88".

MICROFHLMED
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CIRTIFICATE OF | ;TING ﬂl
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ,
. ',lfjllll
District_.. % . Date of Posting. 776

- e e

Posted for: _______[/ avieweo. —— e

Petitioner: .__ .[%f Qo\..\mt gl «\\mi \NL\\ e

———t e i l'lllf\rl'.ll.ll'l'.lp‘ll-'".l.l"

Location of vgux&w h\w.aﬂmmlnﬂm h..uvwl.,v..{i.x.h .................................

e e -
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h\i- — - .
Location of Signs./*Z<r «.wa%ﬁ%f@ﬁr%m@?% becsy =owsd
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Development Processing

Baltimore County
: County Office Building
Departiment of Permifs and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property and placement of a notice in at least one newspaper of
general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON~PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY i///ﬁNCE OF ZONING ORDER.
—

ARNOLD JABLOW, -DTRECTOR

T T e i el Rl T B o e ek i S S A S S e e e v A R g e Ny S e 400 A . . i} g o TS i e Y T T S e s W A e R R N AN A U P

For newspaper advertising:

Ttem No.:(?EC; Petitiocner: R. Bruce Hamilton

Location; 1433 Corbett Road, Monkton, Maryland 21111

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME: R. Bruce Hamilton

ADDRESS: 1433 Corbett Road

Monkton, Maryland 21111

PHONE NUMBER: (410) 363-9020

11 ‘hlr,f’“\ .
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gz\@ﬂ é%’? Baltimore County Development Progesgmg
s Department of Permits and County Office Building
‘%*W P ent ol rermus an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
bl Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

August 2, 1996

NOTICE OF CASE ER _ASSTH

Re: CASE MUMBER: 97~30-2 (Item 38)
1433 Corbett Rcad
5/8 Corbett Road, 10,000'+/- WW of ¢/1 Falls Road
8th Election Distriet - 3rd Councilmanic
Legal Owner{s}: R. Bruce Hamilton, III

Please be advised that your Petition for Administrative Zoning Variance has been assigned the above case

number, Coptact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and

be directed to 887-3391. This notice also serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1)  Your property will be posted on or before August 4, 1996, The closing date (August 19, 1996) is the
deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public hearing. After the closing date, the file will
be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. They may (a) grant the requested relief, {b) deny the
requested relief, or (c) demand that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written
notification as to whether or rot your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

2) In cases requiring public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Commissioner), the property will be reposted and notice of the hearing will appear in a Baltimore County
newspaper. Charges related to the reposting and newspaper advertising are payable by the petitioner(s).

3} Please be advised that you must return the sign and post to this office. They may be retuwrned after the
closing date. Failure to return the sign and post will result in a $60.00 charge.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERTIOD, THE
PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS
ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER
WILL BE FORWARDED TO YCU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

Arncld Jablon
Directer

cc: R. Bruce Hamilton, IIT
Al Ruberling

MICROFILMED
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Baltimore County o
Department of Permits and County Office Building
P 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

August 12, 1996

Mr. R. Bruce Hamilton, IIT
1433 Corbett Road
Monkton, MD 21111

RE: Item No.: 36
Case No.: 97-30-34
Petitioner: R. Bruce Hamilton, IIT

Dear Mr. Hamilton:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives From Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
July 25, 199%6.

Bny comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (887-3391).

Sincerely, P o
. o
. Wy F? . VAN
w"j &_‘1 &’({ ¢ el v }-’% .%H j’d
y
W. Carl Richards, Jr. ﬁf
Zoning Supervisor
WCR/re
Attachment(s)

MICROFI pg
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 1, 1996
Permits and Development
Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s):

Ttem Nos. 18, 26, 29, 31, 32, 34, 3537, 39, 40, 41, and 42

If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3495,

propared by: (J e W K pg
Division chig dﬂ/ / &//M/

PK/JL
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David L. Winstead

| A | / Secretary
NSSTWNR  Maryland Department of Transportation
: L' ® State Highway Administration m iﬁfﬁfﬁif

§-5-2

Ms. Joyce Watson~ RE: BaitimoreGeuniy.,
Baltimore County Office of item No. D 3 (, (aq,,o;)
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryiand 21204

Dear Ms, Watson:

This office has reviewed the referenced plan and we have no
objection to approval as the development does not access a State
roadway and is not effected by any State Highway Administration
projects.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-~545-5581 if you have any
questions. Thank you for the opportunity to review this plan.

Very truly yours,

Colratoa OV

Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

BS

(LS T My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Slatewide Toi' Free

Mailinn Adrdrace: DO Rav 747 2 Raltinerws RAMD 34 B00 AT~



BALTIMORE COUNTY,

MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: PDM
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley

Permits and Develapment Review

DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Commig;ee

Meeting Date:

DATE: Gep R G/
7

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no

comments for the follewing Zoning Advisaory Committee Items:

Item #'s: ‘UOQL
27
29
30
3/
32
3

57/

40

7|
RBS :sp g

BRUCE2/DEPRM/TXTSBP

MICROFILMED




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

= Py

BUILDINGS ENGINEER

PLEASE REFER TO PERMIT NUMBER WHEN MAKING INQUIRIES.




P

. Baltimore County Government .
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Office of the Fire Marshal
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410)887-4880

DATE: 08/07/96

Arnold Jablon

Director

Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-1103

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF AUBUST 03, 1996.
Item No.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda:

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to
be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:26,27,28,29,30,31,32,34,
33 37,38,3%9 AND 41.

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File : _Mf@ﬁ@}ﬁg

%9 Printed with Soybean Ink

on Recycled Paper
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PETITION PROBLEMS

1. Where is receipt -- not in folder.

#31_--— JRA

1. Need title of person signing for legal owner.
2. No telephone number for legal owner.

#33 --- 27722

1. Where is it??7?7?

#35 --- JCM?

1. Review information says JCM - handwriting is JRF. Which is

correct???

1. No description on folder.
2.  No acreage on foider.
3. No election/councilmanic district on folder.

#37 --- CAM

1. No item number on petition forms.
2. No undersized lot package in folder.

#38 --- JJS

1. Need authorization for personal representative.

2. No address for legal owner.
3. No telephone number for legal owner.

July 30, 1996
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& ASSOCIATES TOWSON, MARYLAND 21288-630004 OUNER R BRUCE HAMILTON
ARCHITECTS 410/337-2888
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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE *  BEFORE 'THE
ZONTNG VARTANCE
S/S Corbebt Road, 10,000 ft. *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(1/-) ®W of ¢/1 TFalls Road
1433 Corbhett Road *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Gth Llection District
3rd Councilmanic District *  Case No. 97-30-A

R. Bruce Hamilton LII
Petilioner
® * * * X * " * * 3 o+,

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSTONS OF 1AW

This maltter comes before the Zoning Commisgioner as an administrabive
variance {iled by R. Bruce Hamilton I11 for that property known as 1433
Corbetl Road in Monkton, Baltimore Counfy. The Petibioner herein seeks a
variance ftrom 8ections 400.1 and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (BCZR) to allow a detached garage with a height of 21 Fft. 6
inches, in lieu of the required 15 ft., and Lo be in the side yard in lieu
of the rear yawrd, in an R.C.4 zone. The sgubject properly and reguested
relief are more particularly described on Pelitioner's Exhibit No. 1, the
plat to accompany the Petition.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition For Residential Variance and
the subject property having been posted, and there belng no request for a

public hearing, a decision shall be rendeved based upon the documentation

7

%@ / presented.

TN B N o y ] . e o
GQQE‘ Ihe Petitioner has Filed the supporting affidavilts as required by
(TN AW

ﬁﬁ;‘xiif\‘, Section 26-127 (b)}(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-
SR AN L

Y - mation availabhle, there is no evidence in the file to indicate thalb the

. regquested variance would adversely affect thoe health, safely or general

Y
. J)
P
v

- &

wolfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In bthe apinion of

Lhe Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits
subnitbed provide sulfficient facts thab comply with the requirements of

Seckbion 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with Lhe

W@\f%@ﬂh%‘iﬂ |



B.C.Z2.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreascnable hardship
upon the Pellitioner,

Pursuant (o the posting of Lhe property and Lhe provisions of both
the Baltimore County Code and the Balbimore County Zoning Regulations, and
far the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this ;éili‘day of August, 1996 that the Petition for a Zoning Vari-
ance from Secbion 400.1 and 400.3 of Lhe Baltimore County Zoning Regula-
Lions (BCZR) to allow a detached garage with a height of 21 Ft. 6 inches,
in lieu of the required 15 ft., and to bhe in the side yard in lieu of Lhe
rear yard, in an R.C.4 zone, be and is hereby GRANTED, subjecl, however,
Fo  the following restrictions which are condilions precedent to the reliefl

granted herein:

1. The Pebitioner may apply for his bullding
permit and be granted same upon recaipt of this
Order; however, Petitioner is herehy made aware
Lhat proceeding abt bhis time is ak his own risk
until such Lime as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. 1f, for whalever
reagon, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner
would be required Lo return, and be responsible
for returning, saild property to its original
condition.

2. The Petbitioner shall not allow or cause the
accessory structure to be converted to a second
dwelling unit and/or apartment. The garage shall
contain no living or sleeping quarters, &nd no
kilbchen or hathroom facilities.

3. When applying for a building perwmit, the
site plan filed must reference Lhis case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

/“ .
ey

/4 o~ /?’“'1
S R C’S’/ ’/L//? ’V
27 T LAWRENCE B. SCHMIDT

AONING COMMISSTONER
LIES < mmn FOR [ALTIMORE COUNTY

MO I B



’ Baltimore County Government .
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planmng and Zouing

Suite 112 Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

August 20, 1996 /

My. R. Bruce Hamilton I1T
1433 Corbett Road
Monkton, Maryland 21111

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 97-30-A
Property: 1433 Corbetl Road

Deayr Mr. Hamilton:

¥nclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, with
restriction, in accordance with the attached Order.

Tn the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.

Very tpuly yours,

/‘75/////// S // 74

wrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commisslioner
LES :mmn
encl.

y‘)?‘} Printad with Soybean fuk
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® @
Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at
I ,7-7 _ (f) ¢y e (ﬁ\ which is presently zoned

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management,

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
herete and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 400 .1 and 40 0.3:
To permit an accessory structure to be inside vard in lieu of rear
yard and to permit a height of 21'-6" in lieu of the required 15'.

RC=4_

of the Zoning Reguwations of Baltimore County, to tho Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the foilowing reasens: {(indicate hardship or
ragtical difficul
P ) See Back

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advartising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and arc to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimaere County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimare County.

1/We do solemnly declare and aftirm, under the penaltios of Benusy, that lfwe are the
lagal owner(s) of the properly which 15 the sublect of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/l esses’ Legal Ownar(s)

2. BRUC-E  HAm/rron T

(Type or Print Name) i (Type or Print Name;

Slgnature |gm-1t_u; =
Address - h B {Type or Pomt Name) - B
cy T eme " Zipcode Signature o T e

Attormey for Petitioner

1433 Conge7T RY.  (400) 77142779

(Type or Print Name) ’ Adldress “Phane No
Menron MD_ 20

I - . R Ciy State Zipcode

Signature Name, Address and phaone number of representalive  to be contacted

o Al Rubeziye 337488

Adclress i ‘Phene No Name

S9! ErwAsons M

oy - State “Fipcode Addross Phone No_

A1FBE

A Public Hooring having been requested and/or lound to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Comnmissioner of Balimere Counly, Ihis __dayef . 19___
thad the subyect maller of this pelilion be set for a public heanng , adverhsed, as requied by the Zoning Ragulations of falhmore County, in two newspapers of goneral
clrculation flroughout Baltimare County, and 1hat the properly be reposted,

AN a e S T R S —
!‘H;’”ﬂ .‘Hl “‘l‘ [ L T Tomng Comnussioner of Ballimore Counly
nt I“J_',,,JE‘, v o »JD
. ! R .
g S
REVIEWED &Y; _DATE: . LAY Punled wath Saybean Ink ITEM S
Q_‘I._/ on Recysled Papor T

ESTIMATED POSTING DATE:



* i t of
Af fidaVIt X:hst:ilr)g;{r:tive Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of petjury to fhe Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows;

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presentiy resideat __ 1433 Corbett Road

address

_Maonkton, Marviand 21111

City Btate Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which IAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (indicate hardship of practical difficulty)

The owner requires this accegsory structure to store and house

equipment and i i i

reserve area to the. south (opposite side yard from proposed)
_and the proximity of the western property line in the rear

_yard prohibit these areas from use._ _To place the structure
in the front vard would go égainst RC-4 zoning and would be

ae i i i

_the product of aesihetic..congiderafions in thatit. responds to
it
Wi

s

the existing and adjacent arc
That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant
may be required 1o provide additional information.

ct -
'?bc re'ﬁlgf-rgd to pay a reposting and advertising fee and

(slgnatura}

{dignature) j
. BRUCE MAMILTON TIT
{type of print name {type or print name)
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
T :
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this 46 day of S\B\-‘A‘ .19 Ok\ﬂ , before me, a Notary Public of the Siate

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid. personally appeared
R Blcs. ,/{éﬂ///é'fm._/ 2L

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satistactority identified to me as such Affianti(s), and made nath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

date NOTARY PUBLIC [ 98

My Commussion Expires: ’2—| \J;\ o
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR: 1433 CORBETT ROAD., MONKTON, MARYLAND 21111

Beginning at a point on the south side of Corbett road which is 40’ wide at a distance of
approximately 10,000' northwest of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street,
Falls road, which is 50' wide. Being Deed Reference Number 7268 as recorded in the Baltimore
County Folio Number 101 containing 5.28 AC.. Also known as 1433 Corbett Road and located
in the 8th Election District, 3rd Councilinanic District.

The Metes and Bounds are as folows; S 40°25' 28" W 73.81', L=115.98' R=200, S 7° 12' 00"
W 42,52, L=184.70' R=604.70, L=76.91' R=100, L=76.91' R=100, 8 33° 45' 48" W 35.37,
L=95.16' R=400, S 20° 08' 04" W 216.13', L.=231,00' R=150, N 77° 02' 17" W 212,32', S 65° 00'
00" W 70.00", S 43° 01" 45" W 142.00", S 6° 57' 58" £ 438.97', S 84° 05' 54" W 292.45', N 30° 33"
00" W 122.67', N 0°42' 04" E 226.40', S 46° 33' 24" E 66.00", N 43°01' 45" E 474.93', N40° 26’
88" £ 410.88', S 58° 20" 48" E 240.29', N 33° 45' 48" E 505.36', N55° 51" 02" W 197.52', N4(@° 26'
88" E 410.88",

WHETLEE D

Bge



CIRTIFICATE OF | ;TING (

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towesa, Maryisnd \N 50~ \ﬂ

)
Posted for: .______ &.ﬂmﬁﬁm%h ||||||||||||||||||||| . e

Petitioner: ___ .-Rr %ﬂnﬂmﬁ %&l n\\%ws\r@ — o
Location of vauﬂnw"n\%«%a;m.%ﬂmmw&u%flwunuvnf-au...v.i.iuu!qla.ﬂ? e

At - l.lll'll'l-!!‘lll'l.l.llllnv.lllllll..l'l lll'l||ll'lvl'l.l.‘l.‘.‘ll!l'll-l.ll.ll'l.lll.l ——— -

g - oG X m :
Location of mﬂuﬂ-.\mmw i&wuoaw.ﬁ.mwlmwgﬁu\m&h{% .h‘mau% == e




Baltimore County Development Processing

. County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONTNG HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations reguire that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property and placement of a notice in at least one newspaper of
general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. Howaver, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MBDE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY IS H}\NCE OF ZONING ORDER.
4 b
f’j 5} ) \\\ ; i

m“f

¢
H

ARNOLD JABLON,uDI?ECTOR

T s e £ T e ek A e B e e et i A S it S A S e i AL oty o o - rh P 8 e P e e ek 43 A Ty G A o AR e Bk et it e Rt e e b Bt B, bk B ot oo Bt b o ot

For newspaper advertising:

‘P N .
Ttem No.: Zfﬂ Petitioner: R. Bruce Hamilton

Location: 1433 Corbett Road, Monkton, Maryland 21111

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME: R. Bruce Hamilton

ADDRESS: 1433 Corbett Road

Monkton, Maryland 21111

PRONE NUMBER: (410) 363-9020

LA

i

O “ Prinled wiin Soybaean bnk
": “7 on Hocycled Paper » 1
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Baltimore County Development Processing

) . County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

hugust 2, 1996

NOTICE OF CASE NUMBER ASSTGHMENT

Re: CASE NUMBER: 97-30-A (Item 36)
1433 Corbett Road
$/9 Corbett Road, 10,000'+/- NW of ¢/1 Falls Road
8th Flection Distriet ~ 3rd Councilmanic
Legal Owner({s): R. Bruce Hamilton, TIT

Please be advised that your Petition for Administrative Zoning Variance has been assigned the above case
number. Contact wmade with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the cese number and
be directed to RB7-3391. This notice algo serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1} Your property will be posted on or before August 4, 1996, The closing date (August 19, 1936) is the
deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public hearing. Mfter the closing date, the file will
be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. They may (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the
requested relief, or (¢) demand that the wmatter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written
notification ag to whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public heacing.

2}  In gases requiring public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Commissioner), the property will be reposted and notice of the hearing will appear in a Baltimore County
newspaper. Charges related to the reposting and newspaper advertising are payable by the petitioner(s).

3) Please be advized that yom must return the sign and post to this office. They may be returned after the
closing date. Failure to return the sign and post will result in a $60.00 charge.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE
PROCESS I5 NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS
ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK~UP. WHEM READY, THE ORDER
WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL,

@%ﬂv

Arnold Jablon
Director

ce: R. Bruce Hamilton, TIX
AL Ruberliag

MICROFEMED

I

Printed wilh Soybean ink
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‘3\0 Co .
@m @é”iﬁ Baltimore County Development Processing
e : County Office Building

**_ | Department of Permits and

® 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
" DK Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Ldpy :

mugust 12, 18%6

Mr. R. Bruce Hamilton, IIT
1433 Corbett Road
Monkton, M 21111

RE: TItem No.: 36
Case No.: 97-30-A
Petitioner: R. Bruce Hamilton, IIT

Dear Mr. Hamilton:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives Ffrom Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
July 25, 1996.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties {zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Fubanks in the zoning office (887-3391).

8incerely, o .

" np'-'z" . Qﬂi} ) ;;s‘i ;f:;; " ;’; P/' i{ ) i

f w{dﬁ w3 ﬁf}%«,_‘,_,.:"' P e g Wf,r "t,‘,,_?"?
3 "‘;' )

W. Carl Richards, Jr. j 5

Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

MIGHOEY MED
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"N BTRIP TR
-DOUBLE CHECK ASSEMBL
Backflow Preventer

+ No.709 DDC

{ i_llustratec.!:)

709DDC or QOQDDC Series are designed to prevent the reverse
flow of fire protection system substances, i.8., glycerin wetting
agents, stagnant water and water of non potabla quality from
bemg pumped ar syphoned into the potable water line.

Detects leaks . % with emphasis on the cost of unaccountable

. water; incorporates a meter which allows the water utility to:
- ¢ Detact leaks underground that hustoncally create great

arinual cost due 10 waste,
* It provides a detection point for unauthorized use.
It can help locate illegal taps,
Madular check design concept facilitates maintenance and assem-

", bly access, Alt 7090DC sizes are standardly squipped with AWWA

"« Ramoveable bronze seals
-+ Slainitess steel internal parts

. epoxy coated UL/FM listed OS&Y gate valves, CFM (cubic fest par

minute) 5/8" x 3/4"" meter and ball type test cacks, 70900C Serles
¢an be installed horuzantaﬂy or verticauy QOQDDC Sertes must be
Installed herizontally,

Serles 30900C Reduced Prassure Dumlnr Ammhly. Wharl applications calt for maximum
prataction, use 9090DC with reflef vent 1o atmosuhera -,

FEATURES . : , ;7. "s Gampact for ‘economy

v Bgdv construction apoxv . comblned with performanca
. coated cast lron . ..+ Deslgn simpliclty for sasy

. mmaintenance

+ Furnished with Racordall %"

» Max. flow at low pressure drop g:::; madel 25, bronze CFM

D'M ENSIO NS WEIG HTS {are approximate)

#1 Check {136] %2 Chegk (2ndi

| =4
r

DIMENSIONS (inches,
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s & . $
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10" {64 16732 {18 122 {13 | gulsastel 38 |vorelin {2053 | 2oe

* UL. M approvea backflow preventers must includs FM anoraved NSBY nats uglune

PRESSURE DROP ?;v.{ca”

) to 110°F max:mum
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an approved
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PRESSURE TEMP L

Sizes 3" through» 10" are su:table for supp!y
pressures up tg 175 PS] and water temperaturas
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TG: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: Augnst 1, 1996

Permits and Development
Management

FROM: Pat Xeller, Director
Office of Planning

SURJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s):
Ttem Nos. 18, 26, 29, 31, 32, 34, 35("3§; 37, 39, 40, 41, and 42

If there should be any further questions or If this office can provide add{itional
information, please contact Jeffrey Tong in the Office of Planning at B87-3495,

Prepared by: 0//%2“4, 4/;/'7 ﬁ«;,’

Division Chief:

PR/JL

ITEM18/PZONE /TXTIWL J“"\
Gy



MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

MASTER PERMIT FOR DISTRICT #4
BALTIMORE COUNTY AND HARFORD COUNTY

PERMISSION IS HEREBY GIVEN TO:

so far as the State Highway Administration has the right and power
to grant same, to perform limited work within various State rights-~
of-way as assigned by individual permit applications submitted and
approved for the YEAR 1995 . All work described on various
applications shall be performed in accordance with the provisions
of this permit and the special requirements outlined in the
assignment permit.

A COPY OF THIS PERMIT MUST BE .ON ALL JOB SITE AT ALL TIMES DURING
PERFORMANCE OF WORKED COVERED UNDER THIS PERMIT.

WORKING HOURS OF THIS PERMIT SHALL BE 09:00 AM TO 03:00 PM WHEN NOT
AFFECTING TRAFFIC. WHEN WORKING IN OR NEAR NORMAL TRAFFIC PATTERNS
THESE HOURS ARE RESTRICTED TO 09:00 AM TO 03:00 PM. EXCEPTIONS TO
THESE HOURS MAY BE SPECIFIED IN THE ASSIGNMENT PERMIT.

WORK DAYS OF THIS PERMIT SHALL BE MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY. NO WORK IS
ALLOWED ON MAJOR HOLIDAYS, THE DAY BEFORE MAJOR HOLIDAYS, OR THE
DAY AFTER MAJOR HOLIDAYS. EXCEPTIONS TO THESE DAYS MAY BE SPECIFIED
IN THE ASSIGNMENT PERMIT.

THE PERMITTEE IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL. COUNTY AND
STATE SEDIMENT CONTROL REGULATIONS.

B \'s ON

1. NOTIFICATIONS

a. Permittee shall notify the State Highway Administration
District Office, in accordance with the assignment permit
requirements, with the name of its representative on the job
and shall give at least.48 hours notice, prior to starting any
work operations under this master permit.

b. The Permittee must call “Miss Utility", 1-800-257-7777,
48 hours in advance of any work under this permit.

¢. The permittee is responsible to contact the Maryland Forest
Service, prior to the start of construction, in order to
comply with the Roadside Tree Care Section of the Annotated
Code of Maryland. :

&/



David L. Winstead

R 'St Y&  Maryland Department of Transportation Sooretary
g S"’“-“,:f"A" ) State Highway Administration ?aﬂﬁ?ﬁfﬁ?

G- 7L

Ms. Joyce Watson-- RE: Baltimoré -Gauniy .

Baltimore County Office of ltem No. (D = ¢, Cw>
Permits and Development Management

County Qffice Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryiand 21204

Dear Ms. Watson:

This office has reviewed the referenced plan and we have no
objection to approval as the development does not access a State
roadway and is not effected by any State Highway Administration
projects.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-545-5581 if you have any
questions. Thank you for the opportunity to review this plan.

Very truly vours,
M}@@%@&
Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

BS

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for tmpaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toi' Free

Mailina Addrace: PO Bav 7417 a NMaltitnera MI 3493083 Aa =



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: PDM DATE: Qep G/
. F °
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley
Permits and Development Review
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting Date: Cﬁu s"“l,

r

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items:

Item #'s: hc’?é
277
27
30
3/
32
3

e

(3¢
377
46
7|
RBS:sp [719\

BRUCEZ2/DEPRM/TXTSBP

MICROFILMED




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

oLl WPy

BUILDINGS ENGINEER

PLEASE REFER TO PERMIT NUMBER WHEN MAKING INQUIRIES.




. Baltimore County Government .

700 East Joppa Road - Office of the Fire Marshal
Towson, MDD 21286-5500 {410)887-4880

DATE: 08/07/%6

Arnold Jablon

Director

Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Baltimore County OFffice Building
Tawsar, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-1105

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF AUGUST 03, 1996.
ITtem No.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda:

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to vour request, the referenced property has heen surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to
be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the proparty.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:26,27,208,29,30,31,32, 34,
35 37,38,3% AND 41.

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, M5-1102F

cc: File - ﬁ MM @f 1:(( B fﬁ .

Q‘_\(? Printed with Soybean Ink

on Aecycied Paper
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® @
PETITION PROBLEMS

#26 - JJS
1. Where is receipt - not in folder.
#31 - JRA

N

#33 -~

Need title of person signing for legal owner.
No telephone number for legal owner.

?2?2??

#35 -

Where is it??7??

JCM?

#36 ---

Review information says JCM - handwriting is JRF. Which is

correct???

CAM

LN

No description on folder.
No acreage on folder.
No election/councilmanic district on foider.

#37 ---

—t

#38 ---

CAM

No item humber on petition forms.
No undersized lot package in folder.

JJS

W~

Need authorization for personal representative.
No address for legal owner.
No telephone number for legal owner.

July 30, 1996
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: BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPO NDENCE

T0: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: Sept. 15, 1885
Zoning Administration and Development Management

FROM: obert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
evelopment Plans Review

RE: Zoning Advisory Committe Meeting

for September 11, 1985
Ttems 082, 083, 084, {088} 090, and 091 B

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed
the subject zonlng items and we have no comments.

RWB:8w



FLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITIONFOR ZONING VARIANCE
1433 CORBETT ROAD
MONKTON, MARYLAND 211
OUNER: R BRUCE HAMILTON
DEED REFERENCE * 2286 1243-FOLIO 2271 RUBELING
. - D s & ASSOCIATES
REVISED: 1268-FOLIO 1@ (e et
" 401 JEFFERSON AVE
[TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286
410/337-2888
. 1y
T
N~ O
~ -« =
T~ : IN
. g
PROPOSED ¥
GARAGE _ N
36'x36' | (il |4
,. / | NORTH z .:mm
(VT LocATioN INForRMATION | © ¥
. — 0 w
ELECTION DISTRICT.  &th — m Y
. / COUNCLMANIC DISTRICT:  3rd = m
\ "e200' SCALE MAP & NU-254 = -
. PROPERTY OF R BRUCE HAMILTON ZONNG:  RC-4 -
Wf \ 328l AC.
& \ \ , LOT 8IZE: 5281 AC. 230040 5Q. FT, V.
,....W . ceeric' . ACRE AGE SQUARE FEET broi NG, 2608 _
A /mmwwm,@ , DATE LY 25 1986 | -
? mm\. e — SEWER:  PRIVATE SEPTIC E I"s 00
www\. | sour 0B B4t WINA WATER.  PRIVATE WELL
TITLE
PROFERTY OF DOUGLASS WL HAMILTON JR CHEBAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA:  NO SITE PLAN
R BRUCE HAMILTON PRIOR ZONING HEARINGS:  NO
254 AC.
SITE PLAN LONING OFFICE USE ONLY £t _
SCALE: "2 12Q'-0" ‘ REVIEWED BY: ITEM *. CASE *
NORTH 51 _ A OO

MICROFILMED

126
| E
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Petition for Administrative Variance

IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE BEFORE THE B.C.2.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

ZONING VARIANCE .
5/S Corbett Road, 10,000 ft. ZONING COMMISSIONER - upon the Petitioner.

(+/-) N Of o/1 Falls Road | : R 4> LT to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
1433 Corbett Road OF BALTIMORE COUNTY : : Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both : ° Suite 112 Courthouse o
‘ ' for the property located
prop lo at 1433 Corbett Road

8th Election District . : .
3rd Councilmanic District Case No. 97-30-A the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and R : ,‘%.00 Washington Avenue (410) 887-4386 _
B : owson, MD 21204 (/7 IO (A" which is presently zoned
o _ B

R. Bruce Hamilton III

Petiticner for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted. . . :

o ' _ o . | August 20, 1996
: THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissicner for Baltimore ‘

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW . ' U
County this ./~ day of August, 1996 that the Petition for a Zoning Vari-

This Petitioq shall be filed with the Otfice of Zoning Adminlstration & Development Management.

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 400.1 and 400.3-
To permit an accessory structure to be inside yard in lieu of rear
yard and to permit a height of 21'-6" in lieu of the required 15°'.

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administratlve

ance from Section 400.1 and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-

variance filed by R. Bruce Hamilton III for that property known as 1433 ' Ofﬁ""-_ ZOﬂi_"'Q Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: {indicate hardship or
tions (BCZR) to allow a detached garage with a height of 21 ft. € inches, _ Mr. R. Bruce Hamilton TIT ' practicat difficulty) See Back

Corbett Road in Monkton, Baltimore County. The Petitioner herein seeks a . R.

! . - - . . . . . 1433 Corbett Road
) in lieu of the required 15 ft., and to be in the side yard in lieu of the Monkton, Maryland 21111

variance from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning ,

rear yard, in an R.C.4 zone, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, RE: Petition for Administrative Variance

i it igh £ 21 ft. 6 : '
Regulations (BCZR) to allow a detached garage with a height o Case No. 97-30-A

to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief Property: 1433 Corbett Road Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc.. upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to

inches, in lieu of the required 15 ft., and to be in the side yard in lieu .
be bound by the zening regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baitimare County.

granted herein: Dear Mr. Hamilton:

of the rear vard, in an R.C.4 zone. The subject property &and requested
1. The Petitioner may apply for his building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware
plat to accompany the Petition. that proceeding at this time is at his own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, with
restriction, in accordance with the attached Order.

IVle 2o soiemnly dec’are arc a%m, under the peralties of perury, that I/we are the
legal awnerls) ot tne propery whick is the subject of thrs Petition,

relief are more particularly described on Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1, the

Contract PurchaseriLesses Ltegal Swner(s).

C-
In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please [Fype or Prat Name) n&i&éﬁﬁ;i £ }{4A4/Lqrvnj /g

be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the %; %
would be required to return, and be responsible date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require ' Sgnature o> . AV’ ﬂ'f4117
for returning, said property to its original additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to gnatre

public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation . S N condition. contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3353. : :
= = : - Type ar Print Name)

the subject property having been posted, and ithere being no request for a

presented. . ;if:if ; 2. The Petitioner shall not allow or cause the
BN accessory structure to be converted to a second
The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by . g dwelling unit and/or apartment. The garage shall g _ Atomey for Penticner

Very f;ru:l-y yours, ot ‘ Ciy Stgnature

R FILIMNG

?0. ,
e

/

contain ne living or sleeping quarters, and no ' . 5 & s A 1433 Copge 77 RD. (‘HD) 77] -4 2,7?

Section 26-127 (b}(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor- : TN kitchen or bathroom facilities. awrence E. Schmidt : (Type o1 P Name! Addiess Fhers o
R Zoning Commissiloner

;
7

7
. ‘)J/ .

MonxTon D 2/41)
State

mation available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the EER A 3. When applying for a building permit, the ) =
Rt B - - . R -
site plan filed must reference this case and set ! Signature Name. Address and ghene number cf representative  ta be contacted Zpee

forth and address the restrictions of this Order. - . .
Ao .. ' - L Rubezs e A28
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of & F - - //5;4 N e e Q;? /Qy Lty 337 /d

’ “ T ~ (-‘.\ s //- . . - QJ/

the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits . é
<~ <" LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT A8 &

7 .
QONING COM}{ISSIONER ] ) ) A Pyblic Heannrg kaving been requested and/or found 1o be required. it1s ardered by the oring Cemetisanes of Battimaore County, this doy of ™

: ’ that the subject matler ol 'his petiio~ be sel for Bhe hegr . o . - L R N b

O . . I pe e sel for a pubhc hearing  caverlsed. 0t regquired oy ire Tonrg Tegulotors ot Roilirmare by ih fueg rEes et

F R BALTIMORE COUNTY o : ) circuigtion throughout 3altirmare County end Ira? the progely be reposed N N ! ® *& County. i teo newizoager ot Generct

=

]

o

Y

requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

ORDER RECEIVED

Date

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of

Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the

Ianing Cemmisaionet of Baiimorte County

REVIEW Y: e <
EDB - ' Printed weth Saybean tnk ITEM &: ;

on Recycied Paper

. Printed with Soybean Ink _ ' ESTIMATED POSTING DATE:

e e on {incycied Paper

. N : ;?n 4 - o ORE G
C?7- 3¢ — fj\ R RN B‘E» Baltimore County Development Processing
. _ T Department of Permits and County Office Building
ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR: 1433 CGRBETT ROAD. MONKTON, MARYLAND 21111 T | W4T R T.‘I‘aﬁ Development Management 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

* ® i t f - |
AffldaVIt {AI:].IS;?;II;(S){I‘;;M YVariance - : N | - '. : T - Towson, Maryland 21204

Beginning at a point on the south side of Corbett road which is 40' wide at a distance of 7
R 4 r 3

0
VA kb ST AL

altimors County, 2s follows: approximately 10,000' northwest of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street,

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaties of perjury 1o the Zonirig Commissioner of Baltimors Coul
“Phat the information hercin given is within the personai knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent (o Falls road, which is 50' wide. Being Deed Reference Number 7268 as recorded in the Baltimore

testifv therelo in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiani(s) doesido presently resideat _ 1433 Corbett Road
actclrmes

Monkton, Maryland 2111l

ity Sin Zip Coce

That based upon personal knowledge, the fellowing are the facts upon which lAwe base the request for an Administrative

Variance at the above address: (indicams hardship of prachea: ddficulty)

The owner requires this accessory strucrure to store and honse

equipment and vehicles for use on his property. The septic

reserve area to the south (opposite side yard from proposed)

and the proximity of the western property line in the rear

To place the structure
nd would be

vard prohibit these areas from use.

in the front yard would go against RC-4 zoning a
The height of the structure is -

aesthetically undesirable.

the product of aethetic censiderations in that it responds to

the existing and adjacent architecture.
That Affiant{s) acknowledgets) that if a protestis filed, Affiant(s) wail be requined to pay a reposting

may be roquired Lo provide additionat informantion.

F L
ImgRaTIe

. BEUCE JHAMILTDN T

TyDe ©f pnnt name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE. 1o wil:

and advertising {ec and

S i ey O .
{ HEREBY CERTIFY, this 2 %™ davof ok 37 “{ ... before me. a Notary Public of the State

of Maryiand. 1 and for the County aforesaid. personally appa‘rcd
-!&0 B RUCE ,/7/ /;W//:f/)/[) AL

r satisfaciorily identified to me as soch Affianti(s), and made cath in dn; form of Law
forth are true 2nd correet to the best of hissherfther knowledge and belief.

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known ¢
that the matters and facts hereinabove set

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal.

—

\ e oo

\'/i L N 5 X
NOTARY PUBLIC =

iy

dute

County Folio Number 101 containing 5.28 AC.. Also known as 1433 Corbett Road and located
in the 8th Election District, 3rd Councilmanic District.

The Metes and Bounds are as follows: S 40°25' 28" W 73.81', L=115.98' R=200, S 7° 12' 00"

W 42,52, L=184.70' R=604.70, L=76.91' R=100, L=76.91' R=100, S 33° 45' 48" W 55.57',
L=%5.16" R=400, S 20¢ 08’ 04" W 216.13', L=231.00' R=1530, N 77° 02' i7" W 212.32), § 65° 0"
00" W 70.00", S 43°01' 45" W 142.00", S 6° 57" 58" E 438.97', S 84° 05' 54" W 292 45", N 30° 33’
00" W 122.67', N 0° 42' 04" E 226.40', § 46° 33' 24" E 66.00', N 43°01' 45" E 474.93', N40® 26'
88" E 410.88', S 58°20" 48" E 240.29', N 33°45' 48" E 505.36', N55° 51" 02" W 197.52', N40° 26’
88" E 410.88".

Location of Signx /-"C-""fs- /f"MfL.bl'aou H o 4’7--04-34\/}{1
r—r-'-"---—'"-r—-—'--y—ry b ¢ !

Posted by

Ruxber of Signa:

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regqulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property and placement of a notice in at least one newspaper of
general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements For posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2) ?illing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
Irom and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY}S?.NCE OF ZONING ORDER.V
N N— £
(ool S
— - H

5

ARNOLD JABLON, . BIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: ?)C? Petitioner: R. Bruce Hamilton

Location: 1433 Corbett Road, Monkton, Maryland 21111

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME: R. Bruce Hamilton

ADDRESS: 1433 Corbett Road

Monkton, Maryland 21111

PHONE NUMBER: (410) 363-9020

=% Prnled snith Soybean ink
on kecycies Faper

e,




David L. Winstead

Secretary

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND - N NS Maryland Department of Transportation
al . . . . Hal Kassoff
L State nghway AdmlnlSt.ratlon Administrator

Development Processing

Development Processing ' e ' Baltimore County Countv Office Build:
ounty Office Building

Baltimore County g -
“ : County Office Building I .
:‘&m 9 Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204 R ! evelopment lManagement Towson, Maryland 21204 s
%i\m" R ' Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: A t 1, 1996
. Permits and Development neus

Management -
August 12, 1996 i ‘ . b’),o’ fé

Augqust 2, 199% - .
SRR ' Pat Keller, Director
ASSTGNMENT : L .
e SR - Otfice of Flamning - Ms. Joyce Watson- RE: Baitimoré-Geunty.
. Mr. R. Bruce Hamilton, IIT | Baitimore County Office of tem No. /3¢, W)
CASE NIMBER: 730 & (Ttem 36) S 1433 Corbett Road : SUBJECT: Pctitions from Zoning Advisory Committee Permits and Development Management ‘
County Office Building, Rocom 109

1433 Corbett Road
Monkton, MD 21111 A
5/S Carbett Road, 10,000'+/- HW of ¢/l Falls Road , '
4 . Towson, Maryland 21204

Bth Election District - 3rd Councilmanic :

Legal Owner(s): R. Bruce Hamilton, ITY RE: ITtem No.: 36
Case No.: 97-30-A : Dear Ms. Watson:
Petitioner: R. Bruce Hamilton, IIT . .

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s): This office has reviewed the referenced plan and we have no
™ objection to approval as the d 1 t d 3
Item Nos. 18, 26 ]  app e developmen oes not access a State
os s+ 29, 31, 32, 34, 35( 36,/37, 39, 40, 41, and 42 ' roadway and is not effected by any State Highway Administration
projects.

Please be advised that your Petition for Administrative Zoning Variance has been assigned the above case )
mmber. Cootact mede with this office regarding the statns of this case should reference the case numher and Dear Mr. Hamilton:
be directed to B87-3391. This notice also serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process. . )

The Zoning Advisory Committee (2AC), which consists of representa-
1)  Your property will be posted on or befare Bugust 4, 19%6. The closing date (Bugust 19, 1996) is the ) tiveg from_ Baltimore County approval- ztxgencies, ‘has reviewed the plans
deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public hearing. After the closing date, the file will ‘ _ su.bmltte.ad with the al?ove referenced petition, which was .acceptt.ad for
be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Coomissioner. They may (a) gramt the requested relief, (b) deny the ' processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM}, Zoning Review, on
requested relief, or (c) desand that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written . July 25, 1996.

Very truly yours,

tificati ta whether or mot your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing. ' ‘
notification as e your pe ‘ Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or P od be- M M |
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not repared Dby: rltty — Vot . @,&/ '

2) 1In cases requiring public bearing (whether due to a peighbor's formal reguest or by Order of the . e . . //‘ 4
Conmissioner), the property will be reposted and notice of the hearing will appear in a Baltimore County intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested, / /
4 - - - - - - - . . - .
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, ‘ Division Chiof- M/ / ) M Ronald Burns, Chief
. / | — T L

?f there.should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3495. Please contact Bob Small at 410-545-5581 if you have any
questions. Thank you for the opportunity to review this plan.

. Char: related to the reposting and pewspaper advertising are payable by the petitioner(s).
newspaper ges . etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed Engineering [t

3) Please be advised that you mist return the sign and post to this office. They may be retwrmed after the improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments ‘ Division
o that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not PR/JL

¢losing date. Failure to return the sign and post will result in a £60.00 charge. . ) : )
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE - ) ) . .
PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS : If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL. - Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (887-3391).

Sincerely,

s ,,' ) *

5
3
L

@‘%‘J&\/ W. Carl Richards, Jr.
) Zoning Supervisor

Arnold Jablon ) WCR/ o
. r
Director
: Attachment(s)

cc: R. Bruce Hamiiton, TII
Al Ruberliing

ITEM18/PZONE /TXTJIWL - R My telephone number is

- Nen: ) Maryland Reiay Se_rwce for Impanr_eu Heanng or Speech
-','Dq Printed walh Saybean 1ok ) \&5’\ ﬁ.r:r?z:éalsgg:::rlnk . , _ B 1-800-735-2258 Statewida Toi' Free
o . : . . . _ , — : - ' Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Battimore MO

famlin 4 on Hecycled Paper _ " ' " -
K : - -3 . -

. . | | Baltimore County Govemment : .
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . . .
N i R PETITION PROBLEMS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOQURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE A @ _
R 700 East Joppa Road Office of the Fire Marskal

Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410)887-4880

POM 0ATE: (e g G/ | i ' '
7L, . #26 --- JJS

R. Bruce Seeley _
Permits and Development Review ) 1
NEDRM )

Where is receipt -- not in folder.

DATE: 08/07/96

#31 - JRA

SUBJECT: Zon
Mea

”~
<

ing Advisory Committee
Meeting Date: {4ey &, 8L

1. Need title of person signing for legal owner.

Armold Jablon _ ) o
Director N 2. No telephone number for legal owner.

Zoning Administration and
Develaopment Management -
Baltimore County Office Building s PP??7?

he Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no T Towson, MD 21204

comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items: o MAIL STOP-110S T . o
S T . Where is it??77

-

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

ey R
Item #'s: < L Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF AUBUST 03. 1996. R JCM?

- ? . ning Ooend T . Review information says JCM - handwriting is JRF. Which is
= ] , ' , correct???

30 _
j ' S Gentlemen: _ .
3/ ; . #36 .— CAM
Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed

32 ) , ) by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to : : g L
. ' be corrected or ircaorporated into the final plans for the property. ; . No deSCFlptIUn on folder.
No acreage on folder.

3 T | 2.
R 8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, 3 No election/councilmanic distri
N REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:26,27,28,2%9,30,31,38,3%, trict on folder.
@
J

QP 35 37,38,39 AND 41,
. _ . o #37 --—- CAM
46 e ’ o 1. No item number on petition forms.
R 2. No undersized lot package in folder.

A (R
4. . . #38 --- JJS

RBS:sp
1. Need authorization for personal representative.
2. No address for legal owner.

3. No telephone number for legal owner.

BRUCE2/DEPRM/TXTSBP

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, MS-110cF

cc: File ’ ! | -' JUIY 30, 1996

N
Y Printed wilh Saybean Ink
% on Recycled Paper




2123695 my
It 432944 Ome

JOHN DEwW

BE71/783

54004
P.27

PROPOSEAAGE

R.C..4 "

ORIGINAL HOUSE

PEED RENERENCE & SH86 T243-FOLIC O, REVISED T268-FOLIC )
DEED REFERSNCE % 81586 1243-FOLID DD, REVISED T268-FOLIC 1B}

425 CORBETT ROAD, MONKTON, MARYLAND 21111
CUNER: R, BRUCE HAMILTON

CUNER: R BRUCE HAMILTON

HAMILTON admagn ,
1433 CORBETT ROAD, MONKTON, MARYLAND 2Il C

P 4o -

STANLEY Dommaw
Tz23 /833
I5.02a.
42

e
s
s

(o
) i,
\“ Fu”- ﬁ&}.}
[
s
rd

',

e
kY
\\
1

CEQeGE wavn v
#7237 498
LLIL-1 7Y
*iaz
rery

401 JEFFERSON AVE.
TUWSON, MARTLAND 2128R-530804

410/337-2886

401 JEFFERSON AVE
TOWSON, MARTLAND 23268-530804

410/337-2888

<

,-r*“"’/j

OLOFIELD oy
[=-T)
]

me - AERIAL FDHO'FO MAP NW-25,4 SCAF - 1I"=200"

MICIHANL A, Lang
s/ Te0
IALY'™
A1} 3

RUBELING
& ASSOCIATES
ARCHITECTS

RUBELING
& ASSOCIATES
ARCHITECTS

me - ZONING MAP Nw-254 SCAE - 12200

ALFAED & SMAMP Jm T AL
—apo/poy '
R T T
173 . 80A.

AERR SRR R RN L0 L T L L O I et b e Ll

A
TANAT I [ FFOPERTY L —
— SUB-L0 UM MOLMCaRY - -

IZI}
™ B0 A N

1423 CORBETT ROAD

MONKTON, MARTLAND 2111 . | . % | S S N
OWNER: R BRUCE HAMILTON | N N8 20 v —— B %
DEED REFERENCE * 81286 1243-FOLIO 021 - - E@S%%?EGS R . Eligs%c%%%
REVISED: 1268-FOLIO 1@ - AL (D e {  ARCHITECTS oo ARCHITECTS
_ e N7 ¢ , . S 401 JEFFERSON AVE.

Moo VY AL A naa
.v-.....?!. “.-nn. LA Sl OO0

410/337-2888

=T T ON RIANCE VICINITY

e

-
s

MDNKTON FARMS
ey [P

N\

HILL FARMS/
]

NORTH

LOCATION INFORMATION

LTON G ARAGE

1422 CORBETT ROAD
MONKTON, MARYLAND 21l

14323 CORBETT ROAD
MONKTON, MARYL.AND 21|

7 STORY % AR ELECTION DISTRICT: &1
RESP COUNCLMANIC DISTRICT:  3rdl
1200 SCALE MAP % NU-254

AMILTON GARAG |

{ PROFERTY OF R BRUCE HAMILTON, ZONNG:  RC-4 A | P |
" + B8l Ac \ LOT SIZE: 5281 AC. 220040 SQ. F1. RE V. . s P\ L - : =
\ N ACREAGE SQUARE FEET ErROJNO.  26-025 | AL - O sz
\gﬂsegx@ "_A) PATE JulL“T 7;;‘32“ S L o DATE_ LY % £
AREL . SEUER:  PRIVATE SEPTIC ECALE 1" = 100" RN A i SCAE 1 = 2000

. -_-. ) —I_'—- '- w—;ﬁ:"“l&' UJATER= vaE UELL , 7 . . WGRMHA‘TL‘O)_ ,}VJ'A/ 2 5-_ ’.J-—
oo’ 05" 54 TITLE S AT . 3

\5EFT|C\ )
NO N 8 A — SITE PLAN

H A M
H

PROPERTY OF DOUGLASS W, HAMILTON JR CHESAFEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA:
AND
R BRUCE HAMILTON PRIOR ZONING HEARINGS: NO

5+ AC. | | ’
7ONING OFFICE USE ONL Y b —

{ELED BY: ITEM & CASE " o - . SITE PLAN 7
had 3 é 4 s . ecifgl'uz@@'-@" . Q 2P,

SITE PLAN
SCALE:(":100'-2"

RV

- & =




SRR

AR

§

& ASSOCIATES, EC
INTERIOR DESIGN: {
401 JEFFERSON AVENUE [
TOWSON, MARYIAND 21286-5308]
410-337-2888 ¥
FAY: 410-337-294

MONKTON, MARYLAND

B

t -v‘fimmﬁmmum..:nq

s

e~ eede

vt Bl il o ke TR

m e WP

Y

i H"d

k3
EY
%
%
S
i

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
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RUBELING AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
401. JEFFERSON AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286
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FAX: 410—-337-2974
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A'SOIL BEARNG CAPACITY OF 1000 PSF WAS ASSUMED FOR FOOTING DESIGR.
CONTRACTOR 15170 WAVE BRG, PRESSURE VERIFED. BOTTOMOF ALL EXTERIOR
FOOTIBESML:EE 1.0" M BELOW FINISHED GRADE.

&£, % , .
CONCRETE SHALL WAVE A 28-DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 300 F3l.
RENFORCMNG: AST™ 4615, GRADE 60. IELDED WIRE FABRIC ASTH Ales,

LOCD SHALL BE HEM-AUR NO. 2 WITH A MIN.Fo= 150 PSE AND E= 140220 St 7
OR EQUAL. ANO - SLYWSOD ROCF AND WALL SHEATHING BHALL BE GRADE C-D EXIERICR.GLUE,

ALL MICROLAMS ™ SHOUN ON THESE DRAWNGS EHALL CONFORM TO THE
CUALFICATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS AS SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS JOIOT

CORPORATION

ALL COMNECTIONS s#ALL BE GALYANIZED AND AS MANLFACTURED BY TECO
OR APPROVED EQ.AL AND SHALL BE THE TYPE AS RECCHTMENDED BY THE

MANERACTIRER ECR THE INTENDED USAGE UINLESS OTHERUISE NOTED ON

THE DRAUNGS

20

CONTRACTOR S BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN, FABRICATION AND
ERECTION CRI00C TRUSSES. TRISSES SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR THE LOADS

NDICATED NGINCREASE IN ALLOWABLE STRESS WiLL

BE PERMITTED. TRUSS

DESKN au&_ryw.uos TEMPORART AND PERMANENT BRACING.
OALE

TRUISS L OALS
10P CHORL-IVE: 20°%F

1OoP CHORLOEAD: 10P5F
BOTT CHOR DEAD: BPSF

P
g b

ALL TRUSS NNECTIONS TORRLLY DEVELOP STRESSES IN MEMBER (NO

ALLOWANCEOR END BEARNG WiLL BE PERMITTED )

PLUS AND

ECCENTRIC S CAUSED BY CONNECT! [ONS. CONNECTICONS TO BE USED IN

STRICT ACCRDANCE WITH MANUF, ACTURERS SPECIFIC
CONNECTIOR TO BE GALYANIZED.

CONTRACTG SHALL REVI

ATIONS. ALL

ElJ AND VERFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDFIONS

EHOIN O TESE DRAUNGS AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE

ARCHITECT

ANY 1ioRK FBRICATED OR INSTALLED I ECTLY DUE TO THE
A5 LACK OF VERFICATION SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE

CONTRACTC!S EXFENSE.

THIS BUILDN HAD BEEN DESIGNED FOR THE FOLLOWMG LIVE LOADS

ROCF 20PSF

FRAMED FLOCR BEPEF
WING 1BFSF
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